COMMUNITY
PARTNERS

City of Emporia

Mark McAnarney, City Manager
mmcanarney@emporia-kansas.gov
620.343.4251

CrossWinds Counseling & Wellness Center
Amanda Cunningham, Executive Director
acunningham@crosswinds.org

620.343.2211

Emporia Area Chamber of Commerce
Jeanine McKenna, President/CEQ
jmckenna@emporiakschamber.org
620.342.1600

Emporia Main Street

Casey Woods, Executive Director
main.street@emporia-kansas.gov
620.340.6430

Emporia State University
Allison D. Garrett, President
agarrett@emporia.edu
620.341.5551

Flint Hills Community Health Center
Renee Hively, CEO
rhively@flinthillshealth.org
620.342.4864

Flint Hills Technical College
Dr. Dean Hollenbeck, President
dhollenbeck@fhtc.edu
620.343.4600

League of Women Voters of Emporia
Teresa Briggs, President
6204811197

Newman Regional Health
Robert Wright, CEO MBA, CPA
rwright@newmanrh.org
620.343.6800

Regional Development Association of East
Central Kansas

Kent Heermann, President
kheermann@emporiarda.org

620.342.1600

USD 251 North Lyon County
Bob Blair, Superintendent
blairb@usd251.org
620-443-5116

USD 252 Southern Lyon County
Dr. Mike Argabright, Superintendent
margabright@usd252.org
620-392-5510

USD 253 Emporia Public Schools
Allison Anderson-Harder, Superintendent
allison.harder@usd253.net

620.341.2201
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TRANSPORATION I

Our transportation systems are

the foundation for the efficient
movement of goods and people,
and this infrastructure is crucial for
economic development, business
retention/expansion, and job
growth. It is imperative that KDOT
and other government entities

be financially committed to the
improvement of roads and bridges
in an effort to meet the ever-
increasing demands being placed on
our aging structures. This includes
continuing efforts to streamline

the process required for obtaining
over-dimensional and overweight
permits.

Lyon County has 301 bridges,
ranking 2nd in the state. Current
major transportation projects
include major improvements at
the Emporia Regional airport and
construction of transcontinental
double tracks by BNSE.
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Six significant highway systems drive

the economy of Lyon County, with
Emporia being at the crossroads of
four of them:

« Kansas Turnpike

« US Highway 50
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o K-99 is Lyon County’s direct route
to I-70, Manhattan and Southeast
Kansas.

o US 56 is a regional link across
north Lyon County and accesses
the KTA near Admire, that ties
Morris, Lyon, Osage and Franklin
counties.

o K-170 is a critical economic
link between Lyon and Osage
Counties.

We ask the Kansas Legislature to:

o Support funding to assist with economic development
projects that include transportation improvements;

o Protect funds allocated to transportation from use in
other budgetary areas; and

o Continue to support IKE with stakeholder input for
projects such as:

o Fund improvements for a corridor between
Emporia and Manhattan to increase commerce and
safety in the region;

« Fund improvement of Highway 99 between Highway
54 on the south to I-70 on the north to accommodate
truck traffic and to promote general safety;

o Continue to provide KLINK funding to cities for
infrastructure maintenance.
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